03-08-2010

Form-PTO-1595	TRANSMITTAL OF DOC		
1-31-92	PATI		cket: 03650.006246
To the Director, U.S.	. Patent and Trademack Office: P.	103590932	s or copy thereof.
-1. Name of conveying party((%)	2. Name and address of receiving	• • • •
Man Man	oj Mathew (MAR 0 3 2010)	Name: <u>CANON KABUSHIKI KAI</u> Foreign Address: <u>30-2</u> , <u>Shimomaru</u>	
· \\	\%\ \&\	Foreign Address. <u>30-2, Simmomaru</u>	ko 5-chome, Oma-ku
Additional name(s) of cor	veying party(ies)	Tokyo, Japan	:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Corrective Cove	Merger Change of Name Sheet to Correct spelling error in	Domestic Address:	
	t of document previously recorded	City:Sta	ateZIP
Execution Date: December	er 10, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or If this document is being: A. Patent Application No Filing Date: Decemb 	filed together with a new application number: 12/635,588	B. Title of Invention: IMAGE LABELING USIN PROCESSING	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Number of applications and pat	ents involved:
Name : Eitema	trials Calla Harmon & Cainta	One	
Name: Fitzpa	trick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
1290 A	Avenue of the Americas	-	Ψ
New Y	ork, New York 10104-3800	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Telephone No.: (212)	218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for de	eficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.:(212) 2	218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum	ge and belief, the foregoing informat nent.	03/05/2010 MJAMA1 & ion is true and the attached is the origin 61 FC:8021	19999924 12635588 nal document or is a true
<u>Michael K. O'Neill, Reg. N</u> Name of Person Sigr		Karfurt	March 2, 2010 Date

Form #122

FCHS_WS 4767460v1

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0950

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

mo1 6246

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Manoj Mathew

a citizen of

India

residing at

Tustin, CA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of

Japan

having a place of business at

30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

IMAGE LABELING USING PARALLEL PROCESSING (Attorney Docket No. 03650.006246.) By Manoj Mathew

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed/executed by me on date indicated below

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 2

D:FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO COMPANY:1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/14/2009 501040025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manjo Mathew	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome
Internal Address:	Ohta-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(212) 218-2100

Email:

fcire@fchs.com

Correspondent Name:

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 1:

1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2:

Suite 1700

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03650.006246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Frank L. Cire

Total Attachments: 3

source=MOI6246assign#page1.tif

source=MOI6246assign#page2.tif

source=MOI6246assign#page3.tif

PATENT

| REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0952

I S40.00 12635!

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal	this 10 day of Dec	enber, 2009
		Mayon aton.	L.S.
	Manoj	Mathew	
numan Calilan			
TATE OF California OUNTY OF Orange) ss.:	
		'/	•
On this 10 may of Decem	, 2009, be	fore me personally appeared	Manoj Mathew,
news to me or the basis of strument and who thereupon acknowledged	satisfactory evidence to be the to me that they executed the	ne persons whose names are su same for the purposes therein	bscribed to the within set forth.
Geal)	/ _	Notary	Public
			Stamp)
Golo Inventor)	Atach. Cie	20	
	, Dal	se/	•
	1 1 · C		
/ cu	·		
	X		
/	,0		

(Form #172)

FCHS_WS 4260390v1

Page 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Orange On December 10,2009 perfore me, ho	vi Jen Taylor No tary Public,	
personally appeared Manoj Mat	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ise); and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
LORI JEAN TAYLOR Commission # 1804074 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2012	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	
Though the information below is not required by	Signature of Notal Public OPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	and realization than form to unotifor about form.	
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0954